		City and County of Denver			City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202
L JEAL	Legislation Details				
File #:	16-0	116 Version: 1			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Adopted	
File created:	2/23	/2016	In control:	Finance & Services Committee	9
On agenda:	2/23	/2016	Final action:	3/7/2016	
Title:	A resolution approving a proposed Amendatory Agreement between the City and County of Denver and CH2M Hill Engineers, Inc. for an extension of an on-call contract. (FINANCE & amp; SERVICES) Adds \$1,373,221 to and extends the contract with CH2M HILL Engineers, Inc. by 25 months through 12-31-17 for continuing program management of the Downtown Tax Increment Finance Program (201314570). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 3-29-16. The Committee approved filing this resolution at its meeting on 2-23-16.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	 Bill Request, 2. RR16 0116 DOF Contract 201314570 Amendment Number 1 - CH2M Hill Engineers Inc - Ord Request Feb 12, 2016, 3. CR16-0116 201314570-01 CH2MAmendatory Agreement, 4. CR16-0116_Resolution_CH2MHillEngineers 				
Date	Ver.	Action By	A	Action	Result
3/7/2016	3	City Council	a	adopted en bloc	Pass
3/1/2016	2	Mayor-Council	١	No Action	

approved for filing

Finance & Services Committee

2/23/2016

1

Pass